

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

The name of the corporation shall be: ______ MARTRELL'S WISHING & HELPING FOUNDATION INC ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Mailing address, if different is: Principal street address: 6833 SW 10th CT 6833 SW 10th CT PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33023 PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33023 The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: 101 CLOTHING, ECT TO THE COMMUNITY AND LESS FORTUNATE. Z m . 12 I. .-.... · 0 P. ö . <u>3</u>8

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:

ARTICLE V __INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Title	MARTRELL FISHER SMITH - P	Name and Title:
	6833 SW 10th CT	
	PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33023	
Nome and Title	MARTRELL FISHER SMITH - CEO	
Address	6833 SW 10th CT	_ Name and Title:
	PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33023	Address:
Name and Title		Name and Title:
Address		_ Address:

To: +18506176381 • • • Page: 4 of 4

2021-11-04 15:57:33 GMT

13053284774

.

Name and Title:_	·····	Name and Title:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address _		_ Address:				
_				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		Name and Title:				
Address _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_ Address		Ø	31	
-		. .			NOV	1
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT				++	
	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce	ptable) of the regist	ered agent is:		AM 10:	<u> </u>
Name:	MARTRELL FISHER SMITH				Ö	هيبه:
Address:	6833 SW 10th CT				38 38	
	PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33023					
The <u>name and ad</u> Name: Address:	Idress of the Incorporator is: MARTRELL FISHER SMITH 6833 SW 10th CT					
	PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33023					
Effective date, if (If an effective d	EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: tate is listed, the date must be specific as	nd cannot be mor	e than five days prio			
	inserted in this block does not meet the ap tive date on the Department of State's rec		filing requirements, t	his date will not be l	listed as the	
Having been nan certificate, I am f	ned as registered agent to accept service amiliar with applaccept the appointment a	 of process for the is registered agent	above stated corpora and agree to act in thi	ution at the place de s capacity	signated in t	this
Martie	Required Signature of Registered	Agent	_		21	
I submit this docu the Department of	iment and affirm that the facts stated here f State constitutes a third degree felony as	in are true. I am av provided for in st	vare that any false infi 17.155, F.S.		1	ut <i>lo</i>
I fue	Required Signature of Incon	rporator	2	///4/ Date/	<u>~ (</u>	